provide as a minimum the following:

2.1 Land

Basic Requirement: The leasehold shall contain six thousand (6000) square feet of

land to provide space for buildings, parking, storage of aircraft, and display.

2.2 Buildings

Basic Requirement: Lease or construct on thousand five hundred (1500) square feet

of properly lighted and headed floor space for office, customer and public
amenities, and other business related use.

2.3 Personnel

Basic Requirement: One person having a current commercial pilot's certificate with

ratings appropriate for the types of nircraft to be demonstrated.

[...]

to the functions accomplished.

7.1 Land

Basic Requirement: The leasehold shall contain six thousand (6000) square feet of
land for buildings, parking, and other business related use.

7.2 Buildings

Basic Requirement: Lease or construct a building providing a minimum of one

thousand five hundred (1500) square feet of properly heated and lighted space for
office and customer lounge, restrooms and telephone.

7.3 Personnel

Basic Requirement: One Federal Aviation Administration certificated commercial

pilot who is appropriately rated to conduct the air taxi service offered.

[...]

300,000.00 each person $500,000.00 each accident Property Damage

Lessee desiring to engage in two or more commercial aeronautical activities

must provide as a minimum the following:

13.1 Land

Basic Requirement: The leasehold for multiple activities shall contain seven thousand

five hundred (7500) square feet of land to provide space for the service to be

offered. Specific use spaces as required inapplicable SECTIONS herein need not

be further additive where combination use can be reasonably and feasibly
established.

13.2 Buildings

Basic Requirement: